
 
 

Participants list 

Atelier for Solidarity 
 

Time ZONE Number 

Time Zone A : North and South America - 
New-York and Santiago a Mil time 

19 

 NORTH AMERICA 6 

 CANADA 3 

 SOUTH AMERICA 10 

Time Zone B : Africa, Arab region and 
Europe - Brussels and Harare time 

36 

 AFRICA 10 

 MENA 5 
 EUROPE 21 

Time zone C : Asia and Oceania – Hong 
Kong and Perth time 

6 

 ASIA 4 

 OCEANIA 2 
TOTAL 61 

 

 



Time Zone A : North America including Canada and South America – New York/Santiago a Mil time – 19 participants 
 
 First Name Last Name Organisation Country Function Emails  
NORTH AMERICA  

1 Megan Anderson Playhouse Square USA Project Manager 
andersonmegan785@gmail.com 
 

2 
Mauricio Lomelin Lincoln Center New York Mexico/ US Festival Manager / Artistic Director 

mlomelin@lincolncenter.org / 
mlomelin@gmail.com  
 

3 
Megan Pagado Wells 

The Clarice Smith Performing 
Arts Center, University of 
Maryland College Park 

USA 
Festival Manager / Artistic Director, 
Artistic Programmer, 
Communication / Dramaturgy 

mpagadowells@gmail.com 

4 Doreen Sayegh 
WorldStage at Chicago 
Shakespeare Theater 

United 
States 

Artistic Programmer 
doreensayegh@gmail.com 

5 Mengtong Guan 
PING PONG 
PRODUCTIONS 

China 
Artistic Programmer, Project 
Manager 

mengtong@pingpongarts.org 

6 
Maja Łapuszyńska 

Krakowskie Biuro 
Festiwalowe 

Poland 
Festival Manager / Artistic Director, 
Artistic Programmer, Production 
Manager 

mlapuszynska@gmail.com 

CANADA  

7 Viviane Dohle Festival TransAmeriques Canada Production Manager vivianedohle@gmail.com 

8 Natalia Albot AO Calumea 
Moldova/ 
Canada 

Festival Manager / Artistic Director 
nataalbot@gmail.com 

9 Jeanne-
Renée D. 

Lorrain 
FTA, Festival 
TransAmériques 

Canada Audience development manager 
jeanne-renee@fta.ca 

SOUTH AMERICA  

10 
Omar Alvarez 

ASSITEJ 
International/Mundo Títere 
International Puppet Festival 

Argentina Festival Manager / Artistic Director 
info@omaralvareztiteres.com.ar 

11 Matheus Bellini None Brazil Festival Manager / Artistic Director matheusmbellini@gmail.com 

12 Bruna Borges 
FESTIN Paraná - Paraná 
Children's Theatre Festival 

Brazil 
Production Manager, Project 
Manager 

producao@festincascavel.com.br 

13 
Juli Consigli 

FIME & VIRTUOSO 
RECORDS 

Argentina 
Festival Manager / Artistic Director, 
Production Manager, Project 
Manager 

julianaconsigli@gmail.com 

14 Angela 
Delgado 
Valdivia 

Hay Festival Arequipa Perú 
Development and Communication 
Director 

angela@hayfestival.com 

mailto:mlomelin@lincolncenter.org
mailto:mlomelin@gmail.com


15 Federico Escribal 
National University of La 
Plata 

Argentina Researcher 
fescribal@gmail.com 

16 
Cecilia Kuska 

CASA Festival London and 
PROXIMAMENTE Festival 
Brussels 

Argentina 
Artistic Programmer, Production 
Manager 

kuska.cecilia@gmail.com 

17 Adriana Matos 
FID - Fórum InetrNacional de 
Dança/ Associação Ur=H0r 

Brazil Festival Manager / Artistic Director 
adriana@adrianabanana.com 

18 Maria Luiza Morandini 
Território de Contato and 
JazzNosFundos 

Brazil 
Artistic Programmer, Project 
Manager 

lumorandini@gmail.com 

19 Aline Olmos 
Brasil Cena Aberta (Brazil 
Scene Open) 

Brazil Festival Assistant 
alineaolmos@gmail.com 

 
Time zone B :  Africa, Mena region and Europe - Brussels and Harare time – 36 participants 
 
 First 

Name 

Last Name Organisation Country Function Email 

EUROPE   

1 Amira Alsharif ICORN artist 
Yemen (lives 
in France) 

Artist 
amira.alsharif@yahoo.com 
 

2 George 
Mario 

Attard Independent Gozo – Malta Student / Trainee 
info@georgemarioattard.com 

3 
Louise Catry-Bossis 

N/A - I will not be 
representing an 
organisation 

France Student / Trainee 
louise.catrybossis@gmail.com 

4 Gemma Connell Freelance 
United 
Kingdom 

Self-employed artist 
gconnellarts@gmail.com 

5 Tom Creed n/a Ireland 
Independent Curator and 
Director 

tomfromcork@gmail.com 

6 
Kelly Diapouli Independent Greece 

Curator/ former European 
Capital of Culture Artistic 
Director 

kellydiapouli21@gmail.com 

7 Angele Galea Science in the City Malta 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director, Artistic Programmer 

angele.galea@gmail.com 

8 
Lelde Hermane 

Dance Support 
Foundation "Zvaigžņu 
AkA" ("Stars' Well") 

Latvia Production Manager 
lelde.hermane@gmail.com 



9 
Lilian Hughes 

Edinburgh 
International Culture 
Summit 

UK 
Artistic Programmer, Project 
Manager 

lilyfhughes88@gmail.com 

10 

Tobias Kokkelmans 
Operadagen 
Rotterdam 

The 
Netherlands 

Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director, Artistic 
14Programmer, 
Communication / Dramaturgy 

tobias@operadagenrotterdam.nl 

11 

Krzysztof 
Komendarek-
Tymendorf 

9. EURO CHAMBER 
MUSIC FESTIVAL 
GDANSK 2020 

Poland 

Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director, Artistic Programmer, 
Production Manager, Project 
Manager 

CHRISTOPH.TYMENDORF@GMAIL.COM 

12 

Lisa Luijten 

Freelance (for Pride 
Amsterdam, Cinekid, 
and an own public art-
project) 

Netherlands 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director, Production Manager, 
Project Manager 

lisa.luijten@gmail.com 

13 Jie Xu 
The National Ballet of 
China 

China Project Manager 
Jessie.Jiexu@outlook.com 

14 
Ioannis Pantaizids Marble Art Center Greece 

Project Manager, 
Communication / Dramaturgy, 
Student / Trainee 

iannis.pantazidis@gmail.com 
 

15 Sigrid 
Yanara 

Palacios 
Castillo 

Mangrove Culture Germany Project Manager 
yanara@mangroveculture.org 

16 Matteo Penazzi Lugo Music Festival  Italy 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director 

info@lugomusicfestival.com 
 

17 
Milica Popovic 

Cultural Center "Nikola 
Djurkovic" Kotor 

Montenegro 
Festival Assistant, Production 
Manager, Project Manager, 
Communication / Dramaturgy 

Milica.popovic@kckotor.me 

18 

Maria Psarrou 

Plegma NGO / Greek 
National Tourism 
Organisation / Hellenic 
Open University 

Greece 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director 

m.psar@plegma.org / psarrou_m@gnto.gr 
/ psarrou.maria@ac.eap.gr 

19 Heleen Schepens 
Flanders Festival 
Ghent 

Belgium Production Manager 
heleen@festival.be 

20 Stavros Stavrou 
Stelios Pissis Music 
Foundation 

Cyprus Project Manager 
stavrosst@gmail.com 

21 
Jaukje 

van 
Wonderen 

X_YUSUF_BOSS & 
Profound Play 

Netherlands Creative Producer 
wonderenvanjaukje@gmail.com 

  



AFRICA 

22 Joshua Alabi 
Kininso Koncepts 
productions 

Nigeria 
 

Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director, Artistic Programmer 

Skyuniverse2003@yahoo.com.au  

23 Chipo 
Precious 

Basopo CHIPAWO TRUST Zimbabwe 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director, Festival Assistant, 
Project Manager 

chipawoinfo@gmail.com  

24 Yvan Herve Butera Ishyo Arts Centre Rwanda 
Festival Assistant, Production 
Manager 

btrheryvan@gmail.com 

25 Laura Ganda Creative Lounge Zimbabwe 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director 

lauraganda@gmail.com  

26 Ali 
Mohamed 

Ibrahim 
Comores Festivals 
Assocition 

Comoros 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director 

acomoresfestivals@gmail.com 

27 Rosemary 
Olive 

Mbone Enie 
Salama Heritage 
Ecovillage (SHE) 
Tanzania 

Cameroon 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director 

rosemaryolivemboneenie@gmail.com 

28 Samantha Nampuntha None Malawi Production Manager snampuntha@gmail.com 

29 Thuthukani Ndlovu Vrystaat Arts Festival Zimbabwe 
Artistic Programmer, Festival 
Assistant, Project Manager 

radioactivetuts@gmail.com 

30 
Rosette Nteyafas 

N/A Indepedent/ 
freelance Festival 
Manager 

Uganda Director Arts Education 
rnteyafas@gmail.com  

31 Kanobana Roman 
Isaano Positive 
Productions 

RDC 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director, Production Manager 

kanobanajudo@gmail.com 

MENA REGION  

32 Adel Abdelwahab 
Theater is a must 
(forum ) 

Egypt 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director 

adel_abdelwahab01@yahoo.com 

33 Mohamed El-Ghawy AFCA Arts Center Egypt 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director 

m.elghawy@afca-arts.com 

34 Nima Dehghani 
Reconnet Online 
Performance Festival 

Iran 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director 

nima.dm@gmail.com 

35 
Rojeh Khleif 

Haifa Independent 
Film Festival 

Palestine 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director, Production Manager, 
Project Manager 

Rojeh.khleif@gmail.com  

36 Sepehr Sharifzadeh NH theatre agency Iran 
Festival Manager / Artistic 
Director, Artistic Programmer 

sep.sharif@gmail.com 

 
 



 
 
Time zone C : Asia and Oceania – Hong Kong and Perth time – 6 participants 
 
 First 

Name 

Last 

Name 

Organisation Country Function Email 

ASIA  

1 Ruchira Das ThinkArts India Festival Manager / Artistic Director ruchira@thinkarts.co.in 

2 Gaik 
Cheng 

Koe Little Door Festival Malaysia Festival Manager 
gaikcheng.koe@gmail.com 

3 Meera Krishnan Prakriti Foundation India Festival Manager / Artistic Director meerak1210@gmaik.com 

4 Fuyuko Mezawa 
Dance company Baobab / 
Gorch Brothers, ltd. 

Japan Festival Assistant, Production Manager 
wint2dancer@gmail.com 

OCEANIA  

5 Erica McCalman Art Oracle Australia Curator emccalman@icloud.com 

6 Anna Reece 
Perth International Arts 
Festival 

Australia 
Festival Manager / Artistic Director, 
Artistic Programmer 

areece@perthfestival.com.au 



 


